

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013 - Bankura University Act, 2013) Main CAMPUS, BANKURA BLOCK -II, P.O.: PURANDARPUR, DIST.: BANKURA, PIN.: 722 155, WEST BENGAL

Office of the Registrar

Date: 03.03.2023

Date: 03.03.2023

RO/BKU/186/2023

NOTICE

In view of the requests of the employees of Bankura University and considering the tremendous work pressure undertaken by the Teachers, Officer and Non-teaching staff for the last four weeks for the NAAC Peer Team visit, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to declare 9th March, 2023 as holiday.

Dr. Saurabh Dutta
Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Bankura University
Saurabh Dutta

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

RO/BKU/186(6)/2023

Copy to:

- 1. All the Officers, Bankura University
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic Departments, Bankura University
- 3. The System Administrator, Bankura University to upload this notification on the University website
- 4. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. Guard File

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Dr. Saurabh Dutta Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University